
 

Institute of Entrepreneurship Development, Odisha (IEDO) 

Sector –A, Zone-A, Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar-751010, 

 

Odisha 

Ph:0674585609 

Website: www.iedodisha.nic.in 

 

 

 

MAA DURGA BAMBOO FOUNDATION 

At- ROHIBANKA, P.O. ROHIBANKA, Dist- NAYAGARH, Odisha, PIN-752090 

Telephone/Fax No- 06758-250305/296254 Mob No- +91 8018681234/6372129839 

Mail: spfoundation@yahoo.com 
 

        Website: www.spfoundationindia.org 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 

FOR THE WORK: ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 11 KV LINE WITH INSTALLATION OF 

100 KVA 11/4KV S/S TOWARDS POWER SUPPLY OF 55 KW LOAD (ON MI TARIFF)TO THE 

BAMBOO CRAFT CLUSTER AT ODOGOAN, NAYAGARH,  

OVER PLOT NO- 2714/ 3908 KHATA NO-412/167, 

ROHIBANKA, ODAGOAN,NAYAGARH “. 

 

FOR 

ROHIBANKA BAMBOO CRAFT CLUSTER, NAYAGARH DISTRICT IN ODISHA 

 

 

 

 

ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 11 KV LINE WITH INSTALLATION OF 100 KVA 11/4KV 

S/S TOWARDS POWER SUPPLY OF 55 KW LOAD (ON MI TARIFF) AT ROHIBANKA BAMBOO 

CRAFT CLUSTERODAGOAN BLOCKOF NAYAGARH DISTRICT 

IN 

ODISHA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JANUARY, 2025

mailto:spfoundation@yahoo.com




 

 Bid: -Scope of work  

 

 

 

 

 

SL 

NO 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK Gross amount 6% S C 

18% GST on 

6% S.C 

Total (6% S C+ 

18% GST on 6% 

S C) 

1 

PART- A Installation of 100 

KVA 11/4 KV DP mounted S/S 

over 9 mtr long 300 kg. PSC = 

01 No 

5,68,180.14 27,198.84 4,895.79 32,094.63 

2 
PART-B- Construction of 11 

KV 3 03W line using 55 mm2 

AAAC=0.7 km 
9,97,888.44 47,815.25 8606.74 56,421.99 

 

Total Estimate cost 
15,66,068.58 75,014.08 13502.53 88,516.62 

 

Charges Details 

 

SL 

No 
DESCRIPTION OF 

D.D 
Gross amount CGST Rate 

CGST 

amount(Rs) 

SGST 

Rate 

SGST 

Amount 

(Rs) 

Total 

Amount 

(Rs) 

1 Security Deposit 1,56,152.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 1,56,152.00 

2 Processing Fees 200.00 9.00% 18.00 9.00% 18.00 236.00 

3 
Service Connection 

Charges 
29,834.73 9.00% 2,685.13 

9.00% 

 
2,685.13 35,204.99 

4 Round 0.49 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 
0.49 

 

Total cost 1,91,593.48 

 

 

Total Project cost- Rs.17,57,662.48/-  















    FormNo.1 

 

TENDER FORM 

 

(Construction Of 11 KV Line with Installation Of 100 Kva 11/4kv S/S Towards Power Supply Of 55 Kw 

Load (On MI Tariff)for Maa Durga Bamboo Foundation, Bamboo Craft Cluster, 

Odagaon, Nayagarh) 

 

 

Tender Form is issued to: - 27.01.2025 

Date of issue of tender form: - 10.02.2025 

 

                                                                                                                                

Signature of issuing authority 

 

Terms and Conditions: 

 

1- The minimum turnover of the bidder firm for the last year (2023-24) should be 

Rs.50.00 lakhs with last 3years completion certificates of Electric contract activities. 

 

2- The bidder firm should have minimum three-year experience in working on electrical 

work with TPCODL or equivalent Government department. 

 

3- The Bidder should be empaneled agency/contractor under TPCODL list. 
 

4- The tender should be submitted in the prescribed tender form. 

 

5- The tender forms can be obtained from S.P.  FOUNDATION, At-Guhalapada, 

P.O. Nimapada, District-Puri, Odisha, and PIN-752106 on any working day 

from Dt. 27.01.2025 to Dt. 10.02.2025 between 10.00am to 05.00pm by 

depositing an amount of Rs.500 /- (Tender fees Non-refundable). 

 
6- Tender form should be deposited along with Bid and the earnest money of Rs.30, 

000/- at above address on or before 05:00 pm of Dt. 10.02.2025.Earnest money can 

be paid through DD purchased in favor of S. P. FOUNDATION. The tender 
received will be opened before the technical committee on Dt.12.02.2025.Exempted 
bidder should submit the supporting documents with the tender. 

 
7- The bidder firm should submit tender for the whole works. Tender for partly works 

will not be accepted. 

8- Earnest money can be forfeited incase of withdrawal of bid or not completing the
 work. 

 
9- If the work is not found as per specifications or unsatisfactory the payment of whole 

or equivalent amount can be with held. 

10- T.D.S. and other taxes will be deducted as per norms from the payments. 

 
11-  Chairman, S.P. FOUNDATION, Puri District has reserved the right to accept the 

bid partially/in full or may reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason 
thereof. 



12- The total approved estimated cost for Construction Of 11 KV Line with Installation Of 

100 Kva 11/4kv S/S Towards Power Supply Of 55 Kw Load (On Mt Tariff)at Bamboo 
craft cluster maximum budget provisioned for the activity is Rs.17,57,662.48/-.Thus, 
financial bid of tendered firm should not exceed the maximum limit approved. 

13- The maximum time frame given for completion of construction is 3months. 
 
 
The detailed work estimates as given above in Annexure I. 

 

 

Declaration: - 

 

I do hereby agree to a bid by all the terms and conditions mentioned above. 
 

 

(Signature of the authorized person/proprietor/agency) 
 

 

Name: 
Designation: 
Name of firm: 
Phone/Mob: 

EmailId: 

 

Sealofthefirm: 



Form No.2 

 

TENDER FORM 

 

Construction Of 11 KV Line with Installation Of 100 Kva 11/4kv S/S Towards Power Supply Of 55 Kw 

Load (On MI Tariff)for Maa Durga Bamboo Foundation, Bamboo Craft Cluster, 

Odagaon, Nayagarh) 

 

Tender Form issued to: -  

 

Date of issue of tender form: -   

 

  

Signature of issuing authority 

Details of firm/agency 

 
1. Name of Firm/Agency: 

 

2. Registered Address of Firm/Agency: 
 

3. Name & Phone No. of co-coordinator/contactperson: 

 
4. Type of Firm/Agency: 

 

5. Registration No.: 

 

6. License No of TPCODL:  

 

7. Year of Commencement of work of the Firm/Agency: 
 

8. Turnover of  Firm/Agency for the year (2023-24): 

 

9. Details of Human resources:(Manpower with the firm/Agency) 
 

10. PAN/ServiceTaxNo. of the Firm/Agency: (Please enclose photocopy) 

 
11. Description of activities done by: Firm/Agency in past (Please enclose copiesof 

work order/photographs should not be less than the rank of Executive Engineer/ 

Engineer TPCODL orequivalent thereof) 
 

12. Action plan for present activity 

 

13. Other details,(If any): 

Miscellaneous: - 
 

1. The minimum turnover of last year (2023-24) of the Bidder Firm/Agency should beRs.50.00 

Lakhs. 

2. The Bidder Firm will submit plan for the tender activities. 

3. A demand draft of Rs.30, 000.00 (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) will is enclosed with the bid 

as earnest money. The draft will be in favor of S.P. FOUNDATION. Exempted bidder should 

submit the supporting documents. 



4. Balance Sheet prepared by charted Accounts for the last three years will invariably be been 

enclosed along with bid. 

5. Copy of up-to date license copy as TPCODL empaneled contractor/ agency. 

6. Copies of Income Tax returns for the last three years will be enclosed with bid. 

 
7. Copy of PAN/Service Tax Registration Certificate will be enclosed with bid. 

 

8.The profile and following details of bidder firm/agency along with photograph, paper cutting, 

copy of work order and last 3 years completion certificates of construction activities will be 

submitted as under: - 
 

Year 

(2019-20 to 2021-22) 

Details of construction 

Projects executed 

Duration Name of party for 

Whom project executed 

    
    
    
    

9. Details of earnest money 

 
 D.D. No.: 

 Date: 

 Amount: 

 Name of the issuing bank: 

 

9. Even, if the Tender Form is downloaded from the IED, ODISHA website and SP Foundation 

Website an amount of Rs. 30,000/- in favor of S.P.  FOUNDATIONis essential to be deposited. 

The details of such amount: - 

1. D.D.No. 

2. Date: 

3. Amount: 

4. Name of the issuing bank: 

 

Declaration: - 

I hereby declare that the information given in the bid is true and correct and I hereby 

accept all the terms and conditions. 

Place: 

Date: 

Signature of the authorized person 

Name: 
Designation: 

Name of firm & address: 

Phone / Mobile No.: 

EmailId: 
Sealofthefirm: 



Form No.3 

TENDER FORM 

 

Construction Of 11 KV Line with Installation Of 100 Kva 11/4kv S/S Towards Power Supply Of 55 Kw 

Load (On MI Tariff)for Maa Durga Bamboo Foundation, Bamboo Craft Cluster, 

Odagaon, Nayagarh) 

 

Tender Form issued to:    

Date of issue of tender form: ____________________ 
 

 

  
Signature of issuing authority 

 

Financialcost 

SlNo Construction Of 11 KV Line with 
Installation Of 100 Kva 11/4kv S/S 
Towards Power Supply Of 55 Kw 
Load (On Mt Tariff) 

AmountQuoted 
(Inclusive of GST) 

PercentageofHighor 

less 

 

1 

 
PART- A Installation of 100 KVA 11/4 

KV DP mounted S/S over 9 mtr long 

300 kg. PSC = 01 No 

  

2 
PART-B- Construction of 11 KV 3 

03W line using 55 mm2 AAAC=0.7 km 

  

Total amount in words: - 
 

Place: 

Date: 

 

Signature of the authorized person 

Name: 

Designation: 

Name of firm & address: 

Phone / MobileNo.: 

EmailId: 

 

Sealofthefirm: 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Form No. 4 

TENDER FORM 

 

(Construction Of 11 KV Line with Installation Of 100 Kva 11/4kv S/S Towards Power Supply Of 55 Kw 

Load (On MI Tariff) for Maa Durga Bamboo Foundation, Bamboo Craft Cluster,  

Odagaon, Nayagarh) 

 

Tender Form issued to: -    

 Date of issue of tender form: - ______________________  

  
Signature of issuing authority  

 

Name of work: Construction Of 11 KV Line with Installation Of 100 Kva 11/4kv S/S Towards Power 

Supply Of 55 Kw Load (On MI Tariff)for Maa Durga Bamboo Foundation, Bamboo Craft Cluster, 

 Odagaon, Nayagarh) 

 

Work Plan 

 

 

 

 
S.No Description of work Timeline (from the date of 

Issuance of Contract) 

1 Full work Bye end of Three months 
 

 

Note: Thus, the total time for completion of construction will not exceed 3 months 

from date of issuance of contract 

1. Mode of payment: 

 

 Payment will be released as per the scheduled quantity executed. The measurement will 

be done by Electrical Engineer and certified by Executive Engineer/ any equivalent 

officer of TPCODL. 

 

 Payment will be released after statutory reduction of tax component as per Government 

of Odisha notification. 

 

 5% of the security deposit will be released one year after satisfactory competition of the 

work. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE  

(Detail Bills of quantity) 


	eletrification tender - Copy.pdf
	Institute of Entrepreneurship Development, Odisha (IEDO)
	Sector –A, Zone-A, Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar-751010,
	Odisha
	TENDER DOCUMENTS
	FOR THE WORK: ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 11 KV LINE WITH INSTALLATION OF 100 KVA 11/4KV S/S TOWARDS POWER SUPPLY OF 55 KW LOAD (ON MI TARIFF)TO THE BAMBOO CRAFT CLUSTER AT ODOGOAN, NAYAGARH,
	OVER PLOT NO- 2714/ 3908 KHATA NO-412/167,
	ROHIBANKA, ODAGOAN,NAYAGARH “.
	ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 11 KV LINE WITH INSTALLATION OF 100 KVA 11/4KV S/S TOWARDS POWER SUPPLY OF 55 KW LOAD (ON MI TARIFF) AT ROHIBANKA BAMBOO CRAFT CLUSTERODAGOAN BLOCKOF NAYAGARH DISTRICT


